Authority:  ltem 18, Environmental Services
Committee Report 4-99
‘ CM: March 16, 1999

BILL NO. 2862
THE REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF HAMILTON-WENTWORTH
BY-LAW R99- 060

BEING A BY-LAW TO AMEND THE REGIONAL WATERWORKS
BY-LAW R84-026, AS AMENDED

WHEREAS the Council of The Regional Municipality of Hamilton-Wentworth on the 16" day of
March, 1999, did approve Item 18 of Report 4-99 of the Environmental Services Committee which
authorized the Phase-In of 1999 Non-Metered Water and Sewer Rates to come into force and take
effect January 1, 1999.

AND WHEREAS the Council of The Regional Municipality of Hamilton-Wentworth on the 16"

day of March, 1999 also authorized that the appropriate Regional By-laws be changed to reflect the
Phase-In of 1999 Non-Metered Water and Sewer Rates.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF HAMILTON-
WENTWORTH ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. That Schedule “A” to The Regional Waterworks By-law R84-026, as amended, is hereby
repealed and Schedule “A” attached to this By-law be substituted therefor.

2. That Schedule “B” to The Regional Waterworks By-law R84-026, as amended, is hereby
repealed and Schedule “B” attached to this By-law be substituted therefor.

3. That this By-law shall be deemed to have come into force and take effect as of January 1, 1999.

PASSED AND ENACTED this 15th day of June , 1999,
— ?7:@ _Oﬁégg_
Chairman Clerk
Approved



SCHEDULE "A" TO BY-LAW NO.R84-026

NON-METERED RATES FOR
THE CITY OF HAMILTON
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 1999

Assessment of Land and Buildings

From To 1998 1999
0 500 $ 6625 $ 85.00
501 1,000 7276 85.00
1,001 1,500 79.06 87.34
1,501 2,000 85.29 94.22
2,001 2,500 97.62 107.84
2,501 3,000 103.81 114.68
3,001 3,500 117.26 129.53
3,501 4,000 123.66 136.61
4,001 4,500 129.83 143.42
4,501 5,000 136.70 151.01
5,001 5,500 145.19 160.39
5,501 6,000 149.32 164.95
6,001 6,500 163.43 180.54
6,501 7,000 168.79 186.46
7,001 7,500 174.23 192.48
7,501 8,000 182.88 202.02
8,001 8,500 191.81 211.89
8,501 9,000 200.53 221,53
9,001 9,500 208.95 230.82
9,501 10,000 217.95 240.77
10,001 11,000 235.16 259.78
11,001 12,000 252.11 278.51
12,001 13,000 268.71 296.84
13,001 14,000 285.34 315.22
14,001 15,000 301.91 333.52
15,001 16,000 318.00 351.30
16,001 17,000 333.98 368.94
17,001 18,000 350.00 386.65
18,001 19,000 365.50 403.76
19,001 20,000 381.29 421.21
20,001 25,000 45353 501.01

25,001 30,000 521.21 575.78



Schedule "A" (cont'd)
From

30,001
35,001
40,001
45,001
50,001
60,001
70,001
80,001
90,001
over 100,000

To

35,000
40,000
45,000
50,000
60,000
70,000
80,000
90,000
100,000

SANITARY SEWER SURCHARGE RATE 100%

1998

583.96
642.39
£96.95
744,01
829.59
898.13
964.73
1,015.33
1,063.02
1,090.27

645.10
709.65
768.82
821.91
916.45
992.16
1,065.74
1,121.64
1,163.27
1,204.42



SCHEDULE "B" TO BY-LAW NO.R84-026

NON-METERED RATES FOR
THE CITY OF STONEY CREEK
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 1999

Assessment of Land and Buildings

From To 1998 1999
0 2,592 $ 107.17 $ 118.39
2,593 3,888 124.50 138.11
3,889 5,832 135.00 150.06
5,833 7,776 136.30 151.54
7,777 9,072 143.49 159.72
9,073 9,720 144,08 160.39
9,721 10,368 146.87 163.56
10,369 11,016 149.76 166.85
11,017 11,664 152.62 170.11
11,665 12,312 155.36 173.22
12,313 12,960 158.27 176.54
12,961 14,256 163.89 182.93
14,257 15,552 169.42 189.22
15,553 16,848 174.80 . 195.34
16,849 18,144 180.22 201.51
18,145 19,440 185.64 207.68
19,441 20,736 190.87 213.63
20,737 22,032 196.04 219.51
22,033 23,328 201.28 225.47
23,329 24,624 206.31 231.20
24,625 25,920 21144 237.04
25,921 32,400 23497 263.81
32,401 38,880 257.03 288.91
38,881 45,360 277.42 312.11
45,361 51,840 296.44 333.75
51,841 58,320 313.89 353.61
58,321 64,800 329.53 37140
64,801 77,760 357.37 403.08
77,761 90,720 379.71 428.50
90,721 103,680 401.37 453.15
103,681 116,640 . 417.86 471.91
116,641 129,600 430.12 485.86
over 129,600 442.24 499.65

SANITARY SEWER SURCHARGE RATE 100%





